

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

...

WPA/74/2021

N.R.Sudheer Kumar and others ... Petitioners

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and others ... Respondents

Mr.GB Kumar, Advocate ... for the petitioners
Mr.Krishna Rao, Advocate ... for the respondents

September 07, 2021

[GNC]

Item No.13.

The time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended by a week from date. Reply, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter is made returnable immediately after expiration of the time for exchange of affidavits.

(Harish Tandon, J.)