

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

**

WPA/74/2021

N. R. Sudheer Kumar and others ...Petitioners

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor
And others ... Respondents

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar, Advocate ... for the petitioners
Mr. Krishna Rao, Advocate ... for the respondents

November 9, 2021

[SR]

Item No.4

Let the matter appear in the list on Tuesday (16.11.2021).
The affidavit-in-opposition be filed on the said date with
advance copy to the learned advocate representing the writ
petitioner.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)