

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR**

**

WPA/74/2021

N.R.Sudheer Kumar and others ... Petitioners

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor and others
... Respondents

Mr. S.Goldar, Advocate ... for the petitioners

Mr. S.Chakraborty, Advocate ... for the respondents

December 7, 2021

[SR]

Sl.No.7

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for extension of time to file reply. Reply be filed within a week.

Let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)