

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/74/2021

N.R.Sudheer Kumar & others ... Petitioners
Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor
And others ... Respondents

Mr.Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners
Mr.N.A.Khan ... for the respondents

June 22, 2022
[GNC]
Item No.43

Learned Advocate for the petitioners is present. An accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of the State-Respondents because of the Circular dated 19th June, 2022.

List the matter under the same heading on 29th June, 2022.

Parties are directed to act on the server copy of this order duly uploaded on the official website of the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)