

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/74/2021

N.R. Sudheer Kumar and others

Versus

The Lt. Governor and others

Mr. Kishore Karmakar ... for the Petitioner
(on behalf of Gopala Binnu Kumar)

March 16, 2023

[AKB]

Item No.12

On the ground of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner an adjournment has been sought for by Mr. Kishore Karmakar, learned advocate.

None appears for the respondents.

In view of the above, this Writ Petition shall appear for consideration before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)