

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/74/2021

Shri N.R. Sudheer Kumar & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lt. Governor and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the Respondents

July 26, 2023
(M.A.Mobin)
Item No.24

On the prayer of the petitioners, list this matter
before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)