

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

WPA/74/2021

N.R.Sudheer Kumar and others

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor and others

Mr. Gopala Binu Kumar ... for the petitioner
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. D.Dwivedi ... for the respondents

October 11, 2023
[SR]
Item No.32

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks to produce documents with regard to the scheme for regularisation of employees in the departments of the Administration in the islands.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 13th October, 2023.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)