

*Dd* 1 08.05.2026

In the High Court At Calcutta  
Circuit Bench at Port Blair

CPAN/57/2025

*In*

WPA/74/ 2021

**SHRI N.R. SUDHEER KUMAR & ORS.**

***Vs.***

**SMTI. JOYTI KUMARI, IAS & ANR.**

*Ms. Vinita Devi, Advocate (VC)*

*... .. For the Petitioners*

1. Petitioners complain of violation of the order dated April 2, 2024. An appeal was carried against the order dated April 2, 2024 being MAT 29 of 2024 which was disposed of by a judgment and order dated December 16, 2024 affirming the order dated April 2, 2024.
2. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners informs the Court that, a Special Leave Petition was filed in which, the operation of the judgment and order dated December 16, 2024 of the Division Bench was stayed.
3. In such circumstances, list the contempt petition in the **monthly list of July, 2026.**

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**